### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY PRESLEY	11/07/2005
JEFF BLOOMFIELD	11/07/2005
MARILYN CHEN	11/07/2005
MICHAEL STOKES	11/10/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11273155

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550
Email: jsaadeh@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD.

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	312264.01/MFCP.119184
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nema Berezny

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 023673 FRAME: 0566 OF \$40.00 112/3155

501045235

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif

MS Docket No. 312264.01 (OC Docket No. MFCP.119184)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT ASSISTANCE.	NAVAL CHICK! ANCHAEL
WE, ANTHONY PRESLEY, JEFF BLOOMFIELD	MAKILYN CHEN AND WICHALL
amoure "AccieNOP") have invented subject matter ("II	MAENTION) disclosen audio.
claimed in a patent application entitled "GAMUT MAPPII	NG AND RENDERING INTENT
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	
N will be filed without this executed PA	TENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
haraby authorizes, and requests, ASS	SIGNEE'S legal representatives, or
Shook Hardy & Racon L.L.P., 2555 G	rand Boulevard, Kansas City, MC
64108-2613, who are associated wit	h customer number 43603, to
incort hard in parenthesis (U.S. Serial	No. 11/2/3,155
filed November 14, 2005 this A	PPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number
and filing date, when known;	
was filed on and was g	given U.S. Serial No
is filed concurrently herewith:	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Co.	rporation, on behalf of itself and
the expressions and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to,	, and is desirous of acquiring, the
antire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the IN	VENTION and the Arruca non
Conduct other applications and patents derived thereti	rom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its territorie	es, and all foreign countries
"ADDLICATION DERIVATIVES")):	
For good and valuable consideration, th	e receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR herek	y sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title an	d interest in the INVENTION and
THE APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):	
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instrum	nents and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), 101
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom,	and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)	ATION DERIVATIVES).
7NOV 2005	why m. full
DATE ANTHO	ONY PRESLEY
11-7-05	RUI
ICEC D	LOOMFIELD
DATE	
DATE	YN CHEN
	A BLOWER
DATE	AEL STOKES

1801804v1

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

STOKES ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or

WE, ANTHONY PRESLEY, JEFF BLOOMFIELD, MARILYN CHEN and MICHAEL

claimed in a patent application entitled "GAN	NUT MAPPING AND RENDERING INTENT			
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM" ("APPLICATION"), wh				
will be filed without this ex	xecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR			
	quests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of			
	P., 2555 Grand Boulevard, Kansas City, MO			
	ociated with customer number 45809, to			
	(U.S. Serial No. <u>11/273,155</u> ,			
	5 ) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number			
and filing date, when know				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and was given U.S. Serial No;			
is filed concurrently herew				
-	lington Corporation, on behalf of itself and			
	entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the			
entire and exclusive rights, title and interes				
(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing				
applications, in and for the United States, it				
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	· ·			
***	eration, the receipt of which is hereby			
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGN				
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive right				
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVA				
	all instruments and documents required for			
the making and prosecution of the APPLICA				
	herefrom, and for the purpose of protecting			
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (an				
and perfecting site to the Art Electricity (and	W / II LICH / III DE CONTROL   CONTR			
DATE	ANTHONY PRESLEY			
DATE	JEFF BLOOMFIELD			
11/07/2005	Mula Can			
DATE	MARILYN CHEN			
DATE	MICHAEL STOKES			

1801804v1

MS Docket No. 312264.01 (OC Docket No. MFCP.119184)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**国际中的** 

<b></b>	PATENT ASSIGNMENT
WE, ANTHONY PRESL	EY, JEFF BLOOMFIELD, MARILYN CHEN and MICHAEL
' I LIGAE HINGH	(PII SHD)OFT MODERN MIND MENERS AND
" I' WPPIICE(IDIT PI)	COLUMN TAXABLE BAR DENIAL AND AND ALL
THE CALL OF THE CALL	CION J. WRICH:
🖄 will be filed with	out this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorize	s, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Shook, Hardy & B	Bacon L.L.P., 2555 Grand Boulevard, Kansas City, MO
64108-2613, wh	o are associated with customer number 45809, to
insert here In par	renthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/273, 155
filed November;	14, , 2005) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number
and ming date, w	nen known:
was filed on	and was given U.S. Serial No
is filed concurren	tly herewith:
Microsoft Corporation	. a Washington Corporation on behalf as a
	IEE ). IS entitled to and is desired.
averagive rights, title and	I INTEREST IN the INIVENITION and dom appropriate
applications and pare	RIS derived therefrom such as as as
applications, in and for the United S	tates, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	and all foreign countries
For good and valuable	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
Actuomica den by flig W2210NOK' [De	ASSIGNOR hereby sells assigns and the sells
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusi	ive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION	DERIVATIVES:
ASSIGNOR agrees to ex	secute all instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the A	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent de	rived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION	ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	on and all Ecation Derivatives).
DATE	ANTHONY PRESLEY
DATE	IFF OLD ALLERS
	JEFF BLOOMFIELD
DATE	MARILYN CHEN /
11/2/2	WARLTON ()
1/10/05	Make State
DATE	AUCHARI STRAIGH

MICHAEL STOKES

1801804vI

**RECORDED: 12/18/2009**